## John T. Springmann

(1840 - 28 Dec 1927)

**Springmann.** On Wednesday, December 28, 1927, at 9:35 a.m. at his residence, 800 7th st. s.w., John T., beloved husband of the late Lucinda Springmann. Funeral from St. Mark's Lutheran Church, Saturday, December 31, at 2 p..m. Relatives and friends invited. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

The Evening Star, December 29, 1927, p. 9

## John T. Springmann, Union Veteran, Dies

John T. Springmann, 87, Civil War Veteran and retired business man, died from stomach trouble last night at his home, 800 Seventh street southwest.

Springmann was a native of Washington. He served with the Union forces at the Arsenal here during the Civil War. Later he operated the South Washington Wagon Works. He retired 25 years ago.

He was active in the Lutheran Church and the Improved Order of Redmen, which he joined about 65 years ago. He was affiliated with Osage Lodge, No. 6.

He is survived by three brothers. George and Samuel Springmann of Washington and Joseph Springmann of Lorten, Va., and six children, John T, jr.; Charles, James, Clarence and Ella Springmann and Mrs. L.A. Carilo, all of Washington.

The Washington Post, December 30, 1927, p. 2

## John T. Springmann's Rites

## Civil War Veteran to Be Buried in Congressional Cemetery

Funeral services for John T. Springmann, 87 years old, veteran in the Union Armies of the Civil War, who died Wednesday night at his home, 800 Seventh street southwest, will be held at 2 o'clock tomorrow at the St. Mark's Lutheran church, Eighth and B streets southwest. Interment will follow in the Congressional Cemetery.

Mr. Springmann was a native of Washington. After the war, he conducted the South Washington Wagon Works, retiring about 25 years ago. He was active in the Lutheran Church and in the Improved Order of Redmen, which he joined 65 years ago. He is survived by three brothers, George and Samuel Springmann, of Washington, and Joseph Springmann, of Lorton, Va., and by six children, John T., jr., Charles, James, Clarence, and Ella Springmann, and Mrs. L.A. Carlin, all of this city.